Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Payment Terr Net 30	ms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Via BEST WAY	Purchase Order	F	HSTX-3-0000310916	
If advertised by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Request for Proposal; all specifications, terms, and conditions set forth in the advertisement and vendor's			Date 02/27/23	Revision Pa		
guarantees goo requirements. All shipments	sponses become a part of this numbered puods or services delivered meet or exceed no s, shipping papers, invoices, and corresp chase Order Number.	umbered purchase order	Ship To:	5035 - Rusk:805 N Dickinson Dr HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 805 N Dickinson Dr PO Box 318 Rusk TX 75785 United States		
Vendor:	or: 1391519806 6 DIRECT SUPPLY INC PO BOX 88201 MILWAUKEE WI 53288-8201 United States		Bill To:	Invoice - DADS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 424 Mesquite Dr PO Box 1132 Mexia TX 76667 United States		
			Fax: Email:	254/562-1894 718Accounting@hh	ıs.texas.gov	
			Purchaser:	Rodriguez,Linda	512/406-2533	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt Due Date	
FREIGHT: F	O.B. Destination Freight Prepaid and	Add				
DELIVERY:	20 Days After Receipt of PO					
Delivery hour	rs are from 8:00-11:30 AM and 1:00-4:	30 PM Monday Friday exce	ept designated State H	olidays		

QUOTE #: 15189621-A

AGENCY CONTACT: Emma Hernandez @ 903-683-7100 EmmaO.Hernandez@hhs.texas.gov Building #802

HHSC BUYER: Linda Rodriguez @ 512-406-2533 Linda.Rodriguez3@hhs.texas.gov

VENDOR: Direct Supply Inc. Mike Hantke @ 888-629-6530 Mike.Hantke@directsupply.com

PREMIER GPO and HHS Contract # HHS000776400001

PREMIER GPO and Direct Supply Inc. Contract # CC-FA-016

PURCHASING METHOD: EX/0 Purchase made under the Authority of Texas Government Code 2155.1441 for Health Care Purchasing including group purchasing programs.

Not to Exceed \$50,000.00

REQUIREMENTS/LIMITATIONS: This PO is contingent upon the continued availability of lawful appropriations by the Texas Legislature. FY2023 funding.

410-12

Requisition # 219760

12.00 EA

EA

4120.00000

Dispatch via Print

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Payment T		Ship V					
specificatio	Prepaid & Allow d by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Rea ns, terms, and conditions set forth in the adve	ertisement and ve	al; all endor's	Purchase Order Date 02/27/23	Revision	HSTX-3-0	000310916 Page 2
guarantees requirement All shipme	responses become a part of this numbered pugoods or services delivered meet or exceed met. s. nts, shipping papers, invoices, and correspurchase Order Number.	Ship To:	5035 - Rusk:805 N Dickinson Dr HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSI 805 N Dickinson Dr PO Box 318 Rusk TX 75785 United States				
Vendor:	1391519806 6 DIRECT SUPPLY INC PO BOX 88201 MILWAUKEE WI 53288-8201 United States			Bill To:	Invoice - DADS HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMISSION 424 Mesquite Dr PO Box 1132 Mexia TX 76667 United States		
				Fax: Email:	254/562-1894 718Accounting@hl	ns.texas.gov	
				Purchaser:	Rodriguez,Linda	51	12/406-2533
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date
				Sch	edule Total	\$49,440.00	
				Item Total	for Line 1	\$49,440.00	
2-1	Lift Gate and Inside Delivery Charge	962-86	1.00	LOT	80.00000	\$80.00	03/27/2023
				Sch	edule Total	\$80.00	
				Item Total	for Line 2	\$80.00	
				Total P	O Amount	\$49,520.00	

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By	
Jyinda Rodriguez, CTCD, CTCM	0

02/28/2023

Dispatch via Print